

No. 22544

IN THE

United States Court of Appeals

FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

ASSOCIATED INDEPENDENT OWNER-OPERATORS, INC.,
Petitioner,

vs.

NATIONAL LABOR RELATIONS BOARD,
Respondent.

OPENING BRIEF OF PETITIONER.

ARNOLD, SMITH & SCHWARTZ,
JEROME SMITH,
KENNETH M. SCHWARTZ,
ROBERT M. DOHRMANN,

6404 Wilshire Boulevard,
Suite 950,
Los Angeles, Calif. 90048,

Attorneys for Petitioner.

FILED

MAY 15 1968

WM. B. LUCK, CLERK

TOPICAL INDEX

	Page
Jurisdictional Statement	1
I.	
Statement of the Case	2
A. History of the Case	2
B. The Independent Contractor Status of Vance and Watson	3
II.	
Specification of Errors Relied Upon	7
III.	
Summary of Argument	8
IV.	
Argument	8
A. Vance and Watson Were Independent Con- tractors and Not Employees	8
B. Vance and Watson Satisfy All of the Com- monly Accepted Court Tests for Independent Contractors	14
V.	
Conclusion	17
The Board Erred in Dismissing the Complaint of Its General Counsel and in Not Adopting the Decision of Its Trial Examiner	17
Appendix A. Pertinent List of Exhibits Involved.	
Appendix B. Relevant Provisions of the National Labor Relations Act, as Amended, (29 U.S.C. 151, et seq., 61 Stat. 136, 73 Stat. 519).	

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES CITED

Cases	Page
Casement v. Brown, 148 U.S. 615, 13 S. Ct. 672, 37 L. Ed. 582	15
Illinois Tri-Seal Products v. United States, 353 F. 2d 216	15, 17
Johnson v. Royal Indemnity Co., 206 F. 2d 521	17
Marshall and Haas, 133 NLRB 1144	8, 9, 11
NLRB v. A. B. Abell Co., 327 F. 2d 1	17
NLRB v. Servett, Inc., 313 F. 2d 67	9, 10, 11, 12, 16
NLRB v. Steinberg, 182 F. 2d 850	15
National Van Lines v. NLRB, 273 F. 2d 402	16
Radio City Music Hall v. United States, 135 F. 2d 715	15
Site Oil Co. of Missouri v. NLRB, 319 F. 2d 86 ..	17
United Insurance Co. v. NLRB, 304 F. 2d 86	16

Statutes

National Labor Relations Act, Sec. 8(b)(4)(ii)(A)	2, 8
National Labor Relations Act, Sec. 8(b)(4)(ii)(B)	2, 8
National Labor Relations Act, Sec. 10(f)	1
61 Statutes at Large, p. 136	1
United States Code, Title 29, Sec. 141	1

No. 22544
